
Virginia (18-4) -vs- Liberty (13-7)
3/18/2026 at Lynchburg, VA (WF@LBS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Augustin (1-0)
Loss: Aydan Decker-Petty (1-3)
HBP: Yeager, Colucci, Aydan Decker-Petty, Kaleb Smith
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Blumenauer First: Kevin Sweeney Second Base: Brian McGugan Third Base: Trevor Hinson 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Virginia 7 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 14 9 2
Liberty 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 3 2 12 17 1

Virginia 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Becker ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Gracia cf 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Tiroly 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
S Harris 1b 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
Didawick lf 3 3 2 3 2 0 0
Murray 3b 3 1 0 2 1 2 1
Johnson dh 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Jackson rf 3 1 0 1 1 2 0
Weatherspoon c 5 2 2 4 0 0 1
Augustin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yeager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colucci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koenen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Prior p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hartman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 14 9 14 6 8 4

2B: Becker (1); Didawick (1); Weatherspoon (1)
HR: Didawick (1)
SF: Murray (1); Johnson (1)
HBP: Becker (1); S Harris (1); Jackson (1)
E: Becker (1); Koenen (1)
DP: 1

Liberty 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Marsh ss 5 0 2 2 1 1 2
Ryan Drumm rf 6 1 1 1 0 1 0
Jordan Jaffe dh 6 1 3 0 0 0 3
Jaxon Sorenson 3b 6 1 3 1 0 0 2
Nick Barone lf 5 2 3 1 0 1 1
Riley DeCandido 1b 3 3 2 4 2 0 0
Kyle Hvidsten c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Anderson Fulk ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Brinkman c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Simmons ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Easton Swofford 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Josh Campos cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Aydan Decker-Petty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Dahlman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaxon Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Harrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler August p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 12 17 11 4 5 13

3B: Tanner Marsh (1)
HR: Riley DeCandido (2)
SF: Nick Barone (1)
SB: Tanner Marsh (1)
HBP: Riley DeCandido (1); Kyle Hvidsten (1); Easton Swofford (1)
E: Easton Swofford (1)
DP: 1

Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Augustin (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 27
Yeager 3.0 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 15 17 4 5 50
Colucci 2.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 2 2 31
Koenen 0.1 1 3 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 20
Prior 0.2 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 33
Hartman 2.0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 46
Totals 17 12 7 4 5 4 0 3 0 44 52 11 10 207

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aydan Decker-Petty (L, 1-3) 0.1 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 0 24
Kaleb Smith 1.1 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 10 3 1 29
Spencer Williams 2.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 35
Brandon Dahlman 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 22
Jaxon Lucas 1.2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 14
Cooper Harrington 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 27
Tyler August 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Totals 9 14 14 6 8 1 0 3 0 34 45 12 6 163



Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 1,076   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia - Top of 1st VIR LIB
Becker hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Gracia flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Tiroly singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKK); Becker advanced to second. 0 0
S Harris walked (3-0 BBBB); Tiroly advanced to second; Becker advanced to third. 0 0
Didawick walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); S Harris advanced to second; Tiroly advanced to third; Becker scored. 1 0
Murray walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Didawick advanced to second; S Harris advanced to third; Tiroly scored. 2 0
Kaleb Smith to p for Aydan Decker-Petty. 2 0
Johnson lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Jackson hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BKKBH); Murray advanced to second; Didawick advanced to third; S Harris
scored. 3 0
Weatherspoon doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (2-2 BBSKFF); Jackson scored; Murray scored; Didawick
scored. 6 0
Becker singled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Weatherspoon scored. 7 0
Gracia reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-0); Becker advanced to second. 7 0
Tiroly reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gracia out at second ss to 2b. 7 0

Liberty - Bottom of 1st VIR LIB
Tanner Marsh walked (3-2 SFBBBFB). 7 0
Ryan Drumm struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 0
Tanner Marsh stole second. 7 0
Jordan Jaffe flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 7 0
Tanner Marsh advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
Jaxon Sorenson grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBBF). 7 0

Virginia - Top of 2nd VIR LIB
S Harris hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 0
Didawick doubled to right center (1-0 B); S Harris advanced to third. 7 0
Murray flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Didawick advanced to third; S Harris scored. 8 0
Johnson flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Didawick scored. 9 0
Spencer Williams to p for Kaleb Smith. 9 0
Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 0
Weatherspoon fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 9 0

Liberty - Bottom of 2nd VIR LIB
Yeager to p for Augustin. 9 0
Nick Barone singled through the right side (3-1 BFBB). 9 0
Riley DeCandido hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Nick Barone advanced to second. 9 0
Kyle Hvidsten hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Riley DeCandido advanced to second; Nick Barone advanced to third. 9 0
Easton Swofford reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Kyle Hvidsten out at second 2b to ss; Riley
DeCandido advanced to third; Nick Barone scored. 9 1
Josh Campos lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 9 1
Tanner Marsh flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 9 1

Virginia - Top of 3rd VIR LIB
Becker flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 9 1
Gracia struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFFS). 9 1
Tiroly flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 9 1

Liberty - Bottom of 3rd VIR LIB
Ryan Drumm grounded out to ss (2-2 SBKBF). 9 1
Jordan Jaffe singled through the left side (0-1 K). 9 1
Jaxon Sorenson flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 9 1
Nick Barone grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Virginia - Top of 4th VIR LIB
S Harris struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBS). 9 1
Didawick grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF). 9 1
Murray struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 9 1

Liberty - Bottom of 4th VIR LIB
Riley DeCandido homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 9 2
Kyle Hvidsten popped up to p (0-0). 9 2
Easton Swofford singled to second base (2-2 BBKK). 9 2
Josh Campos singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Easton Swofford advanced to second. 9 2
Tanner Marsh tripled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKB); Josh Campos scored; Easton Swofford scored. 9 4
Ryan Drumm grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 9 4
Jordan Jaffe grounded out to ss (2-2 BBSKF). 9 4

Virginia - Top of 5th VIR LIB
Brandon Dahlman to p for Spencer Williams. 9 4
Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 4
Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 4
Jackson flied out to cf (1-1 KB); Johnson advanced to third. 9 4
Weatherspoon singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 FK); Johnson scored. 10 4
Becker doubled down the rf line (2-1 BFB); Weatherspoon advanced to third. 10 4
Gracia singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Becker scored; Weatherspoon scored. 12 4
Jaxon Lucas to p for Brandon Dahlman. 12 4
Tiroly grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Gracia out on the play. 12 4

Liberty - Bottom of 5th VIR LIB
Colucci to p for Yeager. 12 4
Jaxon Sorenson singled to center field (2-0 BB). 12 4
Nick Barone singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Jaxon Sorenson advanced to second. 12 4
Riley DeCandido reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Nick Barone out at second 2b to ss; Jaxon
Sorenson advanced to third. 12 4
Kyle Hvidsten struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 12 4
Easton Swofford hit by pitch (1-0 H); Riley DeCandido advanced to second. 12 4
Josh Campos reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKK); Easton Swofford out at second 3b to 2b. 12 4

Virginia - Top of 6th VIR LIB
S Harris singled to right field (1-2 BKK). 12 4
Didawick homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); S Harris scored. 14 4
Murray struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 14 4
Johnson struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 14 4
Jackson struck out swinging (0-0). 14 4

Liberty - Bottom of 6th VIR LIB
Tanner Marsh singled to second base (1-2 BKKF). 14 4
Ryan Drumm flied out to rf (0-0). 14 4
Jordan Jaffe singled through the right side (0-2 KK); Tanner Marsh advanced to second. 14 4
Jaxon Sorenson lined into double play ss unassisted (1-1 KB); Tanner Marsh out on the play. 14 4

Virginia - Top of 7th VIR LIB
Cooper Harrington to p for Jaxon Lucas. 14 4
Weatherspoon popped up to ss (0-1 S). 14 4
Becker struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFFBS). 14 4



Gracia grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 14 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Liberty - Bottom of 7th VIR LIB
Koenen to p for Colucci. 14 4
Nick Barone struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 14 4
Riley DeCandido walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 14 4
Anderson Fulk pinch hit for Kyle Hvidsten. 14 4
Anderson Fulk reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Riley DeCandido advanced to second on a throwing error
by p. 14 4
Easton Swofford singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Anderson Fulk advanced to third; Riley DeCandido
scored, unearned. 14 5
Easton Swofford advanced to second on a wild pitch; Anderson Fulk scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 14 6
Easton Swofford advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 6
Josh Campos walked (3-1 BBBKB). 14 6
Prior to p for Koenen. 14 6
Tanner Marsh struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 14 6
Ryan Drumm singled to right field, RBI (1-2 FKFBF); Josh Campos advanced to second; Easton Swofford
scored, unearned. 14 7
Jordan Jaffe flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFFB). 14 7

Virginia - Top of 8th VIR LIB
Charlie Brinkman to c for Anderson Fulk. 14 7
Tiroly flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 14 7
S Harris grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 14 7
Didawick walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 7
Murray popped up to ss (1-2 SSB). 14 7

Liberty - Bottom of 8th VIR LIB
Jaxon Sorenson singled through the left side (2-2 KBBFF). 14 7
Nick Barone singled up the middle (2-2 BFKB); Jaxon Sorenson advanced to second. 14 7
Riley DeCandido homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Nick Barone scored; Jaxon Sorenson scored. 14 10
Hartman to p for Prior. 14 10
Charlie Brinkman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 14 10
Easton Swofford grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKSB). 14 10
Josh Campos fouled out to c (2-2 BFFBFF). 14 10

Virginia - Top of 9th VIR LIB
Tyler August to p for Cooper Harrington. 14 10
Johnson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 14 10
Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 14 10
Weatherspoon popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 14 10

Liberty - Bottom of 9th VIR LIB
Tanner Marsh reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-1 KB). 14 10
Ryan Drumm reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKS); Tanner Marsh out at second ss to 2b. 14 10
Jordan Jaffe singled to right field (0-1 K); Ryan Drumm advanced to second. 14 10
Jaxon Sorenson singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KKB); Jordan Jaffe advanced to second; Ryan
Drumm scored, unearned. 14 11
Jaxon Sorenson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jordan Jaffe advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 11
Nick Barone flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Jaxon Sorenson advanced to third; Jordan Jaffe
scored, unearned. 14 12
Riley DeCandido walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 12
John Simmons pinch hit for Charlie Brinkman. 14 12
John Simmons struck out looking (3-2 BSSBBFFFK). 14 12


